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Architecture  

 

1. ALESSI. Officina Alessi. F.A.O., Crusinallo.  1995. 4to, 140pp.  A 

very good paperback copy.  Text in Italian.  $50 

2. ASENSIO, Francisco. NEW ARCHITECTURE. An International 
Atlas. Abrams, New York. 2005. Large 8vo, 511pp. A near fine paperback 

copy.  Highlights significant architectural works around the world from 

1990's to the present.  $35 

3. ATHFIELD: MELLING, Gerald. JOYFUL ARCHITECTURE. The 
Genius of New Zealand's Ian Athfield. Caveman Press, Dunedin. 1980. 4to, 

95pp.  A very good hardback copy. The edges of the dust jacket are lightly 

stained with tape residue and the stain is also present on front endpaper.  

Numerous colour and black and white illustrations.  $50 

4. BARLEY, Nick (Edited by). BREATHING CITIES. The 
Architecture of Movement. An August / Birkhauser Publication, Berlin. 

2000. 4to, 127pp. A near fine paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $15 

5. BASAR, Shumon et al (editors). WITH/WITHOUT. Spatial 
Products, Practices and Politics in the Middle East.  Bidoun, Dubai. 2007. 

8vo, 265pp. A near fine hardback copy.  Street Park Villa Housing Block 

Museum Business Park Relic Refurbishment Mall University Village Site 

Suburb Skyscraper. Published to coincide with the International Design 

Forum, Dubai, 2007.  $25 

6. BILLETT, Michael. THATCHING AND THATCHED 
BUILDINGS. Hale, London. 1979.  8vo, 208pp. A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  Black and white illustrations.  $25 

7. BRADBURN : DOBNEY, Stephen. (Edited by). FENTRESS 
BRADBURN. Selected and Current Works. Images, Melbourne. 1998. 4to, 

256pp, many colour plates & illus with plans & elevations.  Near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket. From The Master Architect Series III.  $30 

8. BRAYER, Marie-Ange and SIMONOT, Beatrice. ACHILAB'S 
FUTUREHOUSE. Radical Experiments in Living Space. Thames and 

Hudson, London.  2002. 4to, 256pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $50 

9. BROWNE, Enrique.  (ed by Oscar Riera Ojeda) TEN HOUSES. 
Rockport Publishers, Massachusetts.  1997. 4to, 103pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.  $25 

10. BUILDINGS OF QUEENSLAND. Jacaranda Press, Brisbane. 1959. 

8vo, 120pp.  A very good paperback copy.  Covers scuffed.  Light edgewear. 

Previous owner's neat signature on ffep.  $25 

11. BUSCH, Akiko. ROOFTOP ARCHITECTURE. The Art of Going 
Through the Roof. Henry Holt, New York.  1991. 4to, 205pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

12. BUTLER-BOWDON, Caroline and PICKETT, Charles. HOMES IN 
THE SKY. Apartment Living in Australia. Miegunyah Press, Melbourne.  

2007. 4to, 227pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

13. CAHAN & ASSOCIATES. I AM ALMOST ALWAYS HUNGRY. 
Princeton Architectural Press, New York.  1999. 4to, 262pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.  $60 

14. CHOUTEAU BROWN, Frank et al. STUDY OF THE ORDERS. The 

American School of Correspondence, Chicago. N.D. (1906) Large 8vo, 

381pp. A very good hardback copy. No dust jacket. Cover slightly bowed. 

Light edgewear. Previous owner's neat signature and date on ffep.   $50 

 

 

15. COSTANTINI, Frank and KIRKPATRICK, Kirk. HONG KONG 
SIGN BOOK. South China Morning Post, Hong Kong.  1981. Square 8vo, 

74pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $25 

16. DENTON, CORKER, MARSHALL : SUDJIC, Deyan. & ROWE, 

Peter. DENTON CORKER MARSHALL. Rule Playing and The Ratbag 
Element. Birkhauser, Basel. 2000. Square 4to, 251pp, numerous colour & 

b/w illus, plans. A fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

 

 

17. FERGUSON, Alan G. HOME UNITS AND DENSITY HOUSING. 
Sydney, 1969. 8vo, 76pp.  A good hardback copy in lightly stained and 

edgeworn dust jacket. Previous owner's name and address on front endpaper.  

  $40 

18. FINNISH ARCHITECTURE. Exhibition of Finnish Architecture. 
The Hague, 1975. 8vo, unpaginated. A fine paperback copy.  93 projects by 

Finnish architects including Alvar Aalto, Erik Bryggman etc and 27 examples 

of A. Aalto furniture, all in black and white.  $35 

19. GIROUARD, Mark. SWEETNESS AND LIGHT. The "Queen 
Anne" Movement, 1860-1900. Yale University Press, New Haven. 1977. 

4to, 250pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $30 

20. GIROUARD, Mark. THE VICTORIAN COUNTRY HOUSE. Yale 

University Press, New Haven. 1979. Revised and enlarged Edition. 4to, 

467pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

21. GRANET, Andre. DECORS EPHEMERES. Temporary 
Installations: Paris 1909-1948. Steidl, Germany. 2005.  4to, unpaginated.  A 

very good paperback copy in clear acetate wrap.  Facsimile reprint of the 

black and white photographs of these incredible temporary installations.  $60 
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22. GRAY, Virginia et al. MUD SPACE AND SPIRIT. Handmade 
Adobes. Capra Press, Santa Barbara. 1976. Oblong 8vo, 42pp. A very good 

paperback copy, slightly marked. Illustrated with many photographs.  $20 

23. HAYES, Babette and HERSEY, April. AUSTRALIAN STYLE. Paul 

Hamlyn, London.  1970. 4to, 236pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $40 

24. HODGSON, Fred D. THE COMPLETE PRACTICAL UP-TO-
DATE HARDWOOD FINISHER. In Two Parts. Drake, Chicago. 1915. 

8vo, 213pp plus index. A very good hardback copy. No dust jacket. Spine and 

edges bumped. Binding is slightly loose. Previous owner's neat signature on 

ffep.    $30 

25. JACKSON, Daryl: McCAUGHEY, Patrick. EVOLUTIONARY 
MODERNISM: DARYL JACKSON: 65/05. Melbourne University 

Publishing. 2006. 4to, 255pp. A very good cloth hardback copy.  $25 

 

 

26. JOHNSON, Donald Leslie. AUSTRALIAN ARCHITECTURE 
1901-51. Sources of Modernism. Sydney University Press. 1980. 4to, 234pp. 

A very good, slightly canted hardback copy in slightly edgeworn dust jacket. 

Fore-edges marked.  Bookplate neatly placed on inside front endpaper. Signed 

by the author.  $200 

27. KEENAN, John (introduction): RILEY, Terence (essays). K/R: 
PROJECTS/WRITINGS/BUILDINGS. Ten Thousand One, New York. 

2007. 8vo, 160pp. A very good illustrated hardback copy.  Photographs and 

texts on the spare, beautiful, sensitive and well-crafted architecture of K/R.  

  $40 

28. KIDDER, Frank: NOLAN, Thomas (Editor in Chief). KIDDER'S 
ARCHITECTS' AND BUILDERS' HANDBOOK. Data for Architects, 
Structural Engineers, Contractors and Draughtsmen. John Wiley and 

Sons, London. 1921 8vo, 1907pp. A very good hardback copy. No dust 

jacket.  Some wear on spine. Binding is very good. Previous owner's signature 

and stamp on ffep.  $25 

29. KIRBY, John B. Jr.  FROM CASTLE TO TEAHOUSE. Japanese 
Architecture of the Momoyama Period. Charles E. Tuttle, Tokyo. 1962. 

First edition. 8vo, 222pp, b/w illus, plans, elevations.  A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket with a small closed tear.Endpapers offset and with 

previous owner's inscription as well as bookplate.  $60 

30. KNOX, Alistair. ALTERNATIVE HOUSING. Building with the 
head, the heart and the hand. Albatross Books, Sydney.  1980. 4to, 150pp.  

A very good paperback copy. Some creasing to pages. Previous owner's name 

on ffep.  $40 

31. KUNIO: REYNOLDS, Jonathan M. MAEKAWA KUNIO AND 
THE EMERGENCE OF JAPANESE MODERNIST ARCHITECTURE. 
University of California Press, Berkeley.  2001. 4to. 318pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

32. MONTOIS PARTNERS. MONTOIS PARTNERS.  Selected and 
Current Works. Images Publishing, Melbourne. 2001.  4to, 256pp. A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  The Master Architect Series Four.  

  $30 

33. OLMSTED: FEIN, Albert. FREDERICK LAW OLMSTED AND 
THE AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL TRADITION. George Brazillier, 

New York. 1973. Reprint. 4to, 180pp. A very good paperback copy.   $15 

34. PEVSNER, Nikolaus and RICHARDS, J.M. THE ANTI-
RATIONALISTS. Architectural Press, London.  1973. 4to, 208pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in like price-clipped dust jacket. Spine sunned. Focusing 

on Art Nouveau Architecture.  $50 

35. PIANO, Renzo: METCALF, Andrew  AURORA PLACE. Renzo 
Piano Sydney. Watermark Press, Sydney. 2001. 4to, 151pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

36. PORPHYRIOS, Demetri. SELECTED BUILDINGS AND 
WRITINGS. Architectural Monographs no. 25. Academy Editions, 

London. 1993. 4to, 143pp. A near fine paperback copy in illustrated covers.   

  $70 

37. PRESTON, A. (Director) THE BUILDING. Te Puna O Waiwhetu, 

Christchurch Art Gallery.  2003. Square 8vo, 99pp.  A near fine paperback 

copy.  Previous owner's gift inscription on title page.  $20 

38. RACINE, Michel.  (intro by) GARDEN AND LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTS OF FRANCE. Stichting Kunstboek, Oostkamp.  2006. 4to, 

175pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Mild creasing at edges 

of jacket.  $60 

39. ROBINSON, Charles Mulford. MODERN CIVIC ART. or, The City 
Made Beautiful. Putnam, New York. 1918. Fourth Edition, with illustrations. 

8vo, 381pp. A very good hardback copy. No dust jacket. Corners bumped. 

Spine slightly sunned. Offsetting to both ffep. Previous owner's signature and 

date on ffep.  $45 

40. SALOKORPI, Asko. MODERN ARCHITECTURE IN FINLAND. 
Weidenfeld and Nicolson, London. 1970. 8vo, 64pp. A near fine hardback 

copy in price-clipped colour illustrated dust jacket.  63 mostly black and white 

photographs.  $25 

41. SCHOFIELD, Maria. DECORATIVE ART AND MODERN 
INTERIORS. 1975/76. Studio Vista, London. 1975. 4to, 192pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $50 

42. SCHUYT, Michael. & ELFFERS, Joost. FANTASTIC 
ARCHITECTURE Personal and Eccentric Visions. Thames & Hudson, 

London, 1980. 4to, 248pp, 386 illus (113 in colour).  A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket. Fantastic Architecture brings to the reader a world of 

the future, of visionary dreams, as well as the world of obscure eccentrics 

who have created their own "unofficial" architecture. Great artists & 

architects such as Gaudi, Dubuffet, Dali, Schwitters, Soleri, Buckminster 

Fuller, & Christo.  $70 

43. SCULLY, Vincent J. THE SHINGLE STYLE AND THE STICK 
STYLE. Architectural Theory and Design from Downing to the Origins 
of Wright. Yale, New Haven. 1974. Revised Edition. 4to, 184pp. A near fine 

paperback copy with sunned spine.   $20 

44. SPELTZ, Alexander. THE STYLES OF ORNAMENT. From 
Prehistoric Times to the Middle of the 19th Century. Batsford Press, 

London. (1910) 8vo, 647pp.  A very good hardback copy. The blue cloth 

covers are ageworn. There is offsetting to both endpapers and a signature to 

top of the front endpaper.  'A series of 3500 examples arranged in historical 

order with descriptive text for the use of architects, designers, crafstmen and 

amateurs.'  $30 

45. STEDMAN: Myrtle and Wilfred. ADOBE ARCHITECTURE. 
Sunstone Press, Santa Fe. 1973. 4to, 42pp. A very good spiral-bound 

paperback copy.  Illustrated with floor plans and drawings.  $15 

46. TAFURI, Manfredo. MODERN ARCHITECTURE. History of 
World Architecture. Electra, Milano.  1976. 2 volumes.  Square 4to, 427pp.  

Both very good paperback copies with creased spines.  $60 
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47. TANNER, Howard et al. RESTORING OLD AUSTRALIAN 
HOUSES AND BUILDINGS. An Architectural Guide. Macmillan, 

Melbourne. 1975. 4to, 212pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Previous owner's signature on ffep.   $35 

48. TERRY, Quinlan. QUINLAN TERRY SELECTED WORKS. 
Architectural Monographs No 27. Academy Editions. 1993. 4to.,143pp., 

black and white & colour illus. Near fine paperback copy.  $30 

49. ZIMMER GUNSUL FRASCA Partnership. FDA AT IRVINE. 
Edizioni, New York. 2005. 4to, 107pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.   $35 

 

Art  

 

 

50. ALDRICH, Rich et al: PARRINO, Steven (A Tribute to). BLACK 
NOISE. Ecart Publications, Geneva. 2007. Lge 8vo, unpaginated. A very 

good set of 32 staplebound artists' books in very good slightly worn box.  

'Black Noise is a series of artist books in the comic book format conceived in 

tribute to Steven Parrino, a New York painter and musician who died in 2005. 

  $150 

51. ARTISTS FROM LEIPZIG. Arario, Korea.  2006. 4to, 222pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy. Limited to 1500 copies.  $60 

52. BACH, Otto Karl. (Director) PICTURESQUE IMAGES FROM 
TAOS AND SANTA FE. An exhibition Sponsored by The First National 
Bank of Denver and The Denver Art Museum. Denver Art Museum, 1974 

Oblong 4to, 215pp. A good paperback copy with some light edgewear to 

covers.  Exhibition Catalogue.  $20 

53. BASEL. ART 39 BASEL 4-8 / 6 / 2008. The Art Show.  Hatje Cantz, 

Basel. 2008. 4to, 785pp.  A very good paperback copy. Covers have some 

edgewear with a tear and corners curling. A large catalogue of the Basel 

exhibition with many colour illustrations and index.  $30 

54. BIENNIAL: MARI, B. and WANG, J. (curators). 2002 TAIPEI 
BIENNIAL. Great Theatre of the World.  Taipei Fine Art Museum.  2002. 

4to, 211pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

55. BINBAUM, Daniel (director). PORTIKUS 2004-2007. Book of a 
Sleeping Village. Walther Konig, Koln, 2007. 8vo, unpaginated. A very good 

paperback copy with some edgewear. English and German text.  $18 

56. BROWN, Ron M. THE ART OF SUICIDE. Reaktion Books, 

London. 2001. 8vo, 253pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

116 illustrations, 17 in colour.  $30 

57. COETZEE, Mark and HEON, Laura Stewart. LIFE AFTER DEATH. 
New Leipzig Paintings from the Rubell Family Collection. MASS MOCA, 

Massachusetts.  2005. 4to, 143pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $25 

 

58. DICKERMAN, L. and WITKOVSKY, M.  (eds) THE DADA 
SEMINARS. D.A.P. New York.  2005. 4to, 308pp.  A near fine paperback 

copy.   $25 

59. DUBOIS, Anne et all. THE FLEMISH PRIMITIVES. Anonymous 
Masters. Volume Five. Royal Museum of Fine Arts of Belgium, Brussels. 

2009. 4to, 302pp. A very good paperback copy.  Catalogue. Colour and black 

& white illustrations.  $70 

60. DUCKERS, Rob and PRIEM, Ruud. (edited by) THE HOURS OF 
CATHERINE OF CLEVES. Devotion, Demons and Daily Life in the 
Fifteenth Century. Museum Het Valkhof, Nijmegen. 2009. 4to, 426pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in like illustrated dust jacket.   Published on the 

occasion of the exhibition 'Catherine's World'.  $90 

61. FITZGERALD, f-stop (editor). DOC-U-MEN-TIA. Last Gasp of San 

Francisco. 1987. 4to, unpaginated. A very good paperback copy.   $12 

62. FOGLE, Douglas (Curator) et al. LIFE ON MARS. 55th Carnegie 
International. Carnegie Museum of Art, Pittsburgh.  2008. 8vo, 440pp. A 

very good soft cover copy.  $30 

63. GARB, Tamar. THE PAINTED FACE. Portraits of Women in 
France 1814-1914. Yale University Press, New Haven. 2007. 4to, 276pp. A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $50 

64. HARTHAN, John. BOOKS OF HOURS. And Their Owners. 
Thames and Hudson, London. 1988. Reprint. 4to, 192pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in edgeworn illustrated dust jacket.   Colour reproduction of 

individual pages with commentaries.  $30 

65. HARTHAN, John. THE HISTORY OF THE ILLUSTRATED 
BOOK. The Western Tradition. Thames and Hudson, London. 1981.  4to, 

288pp.  A good hardback copy in like illustrated dust jacket.   With 465 

illustrations, 33 in colour.  $30 

66. HOFER, Philip (intro) and GARVEY, Eleanor M. (catalogue). THE 
ARTIST AND THE BOOK 1860-1960. In Western Europe and the 
United States. The New York Graphic Society, 1972. Second Edition. 4to, 

232pp. A very good hardback copy in ageworn dust jacket. Small indentation 

to top foredge of 8 pages. Full reproductions of book pages and illustrations 

by artists.  $70 

67. HOPKINS, Henry. FIFTY WEST COAST ARTISTS. A Critical 
Selection of Painters and Sculptors Working in California. With 
Portraits of the Artists by Mimi Jacobs.  Chronicle Books, San Francisco. 

No date. Oblong 8vo, 127pp. A very good paperback copy.   $15 

68. HUGHES, Robert. AMERICAN VISIONS. The Epic History of Art 
in America. The Harvill Press, London. 1997. Second impression. 4to, 

635pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. 365 illustrations (323 in 

full colour).    $40 

69. KENT, Rachel. NEO TOKYO. Japanese Art Now. Museum of 

Contemporary Art, Sydney. 2002. 4to, 87pp. A very good paperback copy.  

  $20 
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70. KINGMAN, Lee (editor). THE ILLUSTRATOR'S NOTEBOOK. 
The Horn Book, Boston. 1978. 4to, 153pp.  Colour and black & white 

illustrations. A very good hardback copy in very slightly edgeworn dust 

jacket.   Artists discuss their philosophy and standards of illustration.   $25 

71. KOLENBERG, Hendrik. INTENSELY DUTCH. Image, Abstraction 
and the Word: Post-War and Beyond. Art Gallery of New South Wales, 

Sydney. 2009. 4to, 200pp. A very good paperback copy.  Catalogue of 

contemporary Dutch artists including Karel Appel, Willem de Kooning and 

Bram Bogart.  $30 

72. KURJAKOVIC, Daniel. ALBUM - ON AND AROUND URS 
FISCHER, NETZHAMMER, UGO RONDINONE, AND CHRISTINE 
STREULI Participating at the 52nd Venice Biennale 2007. Swiss Federal 

Office of Culture, Berne, 2007. 8vo, 325pp. A near fine, slightly scuffed 

paperback copy with wrap-around band.   $20 

73. LIBERMAN, Alexander (text and photographs). THE ARTIST IN 
HIS STUDIO. Thames and Hudson, London. 1998. Revised edition. 4to, 

293pp.  A very good hardback copy in like illustrated dust jacket.   Portraits 

and studio studies of many modern artists.  $45 

74. MacNAUGHTON, Mary Davis. REVOLUTION IN CLAY. The 
Marer Collection of Contemporary Ceramics. University of Washington 

Press, 1994. 4to, 181pp. A near fine paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  

  $20 

75. MERCER, F.A. ART AND INDUSTRY. February 1942.  Studio 

Publications, London.  8vo, 25pp-56pp. A good stapled paperback copy. 

Small signature on cover. Black and white illustrations.  $12 

76. MERCER, F.A. ART AND INDUSTRY. Poster Issue. Volume 31. 
January 1942.  Studio Publications, London.  8vo, 24pp. A good stapled 

paperback copy. Small piece of top corner missing.  Small signature on cover. 

Black and white illustrations.  $12 

77. MERCER, F.A. ART AND INDUSTRY. Reconstruction and 
Design. Special Issue. March 1942.  Studio Publications, London.  8vo, 

57pp-88pp.. A good stapled paperback copy. Small signature on cover. Black 

and white illustrations.  $12 

78. MULLINS, Charlotte. PAINTING PEOPLE.  Figure Painting 
Today. D.A.P., New York. 2008. 4to, 192pp.  A very good hardback copy in 

like dust jacket.   $30 

79. NELSON, Mary Carroll. THE LEGENDARY ARTISTS OF TAOS. 
Expanded from the Pages of American Artist. Watson-Guptill, New York. 

1980. 4to, 175pp. A good green cloth hardback copy with lightly sunned 

spine. No dust jacket. Photographs, colour and black and white illustrations.  

  $25 

80. PANAYOTOVA, Stella. THE MACCLESFIELD PSALTER. 
Thames and Hudson, London. 2008. 4to, 352pp.  A very good hardback copy 

in very good slipcase illustrated with a mounted colour plate.   With a 

Complete Reproduction at the Original Size of this 14th Century Prayer Book 

in the Collections of the Fitzwilliam Museum, Cambridge, and 95 Colour 

Details.  $100 

81. PARIS, Reine-Marie. CAMILLE. The Life of Camille Claudel, 
Rodin's Muse and Mistress. Aurum Press, London. 1988. 8vo, 258pp. A 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Previous owner's signature and date 

on ffep.  $20 

82. PARR, Marjorie. MARJORIE PARR GALLERY CATALOGUE. 
Marjorie Parr Gallery.285 King's Road, Chelsea, London, and Wills Lane, 

Cornwall.  N.D. (1970). 8vo, unpaginated. A very good card-covered copy. 

Loose leaves bound at spine by plastic clip. Front cover has a fold in it. Pages 

show signs of having been bumped.  Exhibition catalogue of the galleries 

artists..  $30 

 

83. PRIMAVERA 10: HASTINGS, Gail (Guest Curator). THE BLIND 
SPOTS WE SOMETIMES SEE. The 10th Anniversary Belinda Jackson 
Exhibition of Young Artists. Museum of Contemporary Art, Sydney. 2001. 

8vo, 53pp. A very good paperback copy.  Artists include Alex Gawronski, 

Michael Graeve etc  $20 

84. RETFORD, Kate. THE ART OF DOMESTIC LIFE. Family 
Portraiture in Eighteenth-Century England. Yale University Press, 

London. 2006. 8vo, 294pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

  $40 

85. ROSSI, Aldo. 'LA CONICA' E ALTRE CAFFETIERE. di 

Crusinallo, Milan. 1984. 4to, 53pp. A good hardback copy in faux black 

leather covers with inlaid color frontispiece. Limited to 999 copies of which 

this is number 600. Top corner of spine slightly bumped. A stylish, 

understated publication including drawings, photos and four tipped-in plates 

exploring the conical Alessi espresso machine.  $80 

86. SAATCHI GALLERY. THE TRIUMPH OF PAINTING. Saatchi 

Gallery, London.  2005. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy in like 

dust jacket. Includes Inka Essenhigh, Mattias Weischer and others.  $60 

87. STRATTON-PRUITT, Suzanne. THE VIRGIN, SAINTS AND 
ANGELS. South American Paintings 1600-1825 from the Thoma 
Collection. Skira, Italy. 2007. 4to, 231pp.  A very good hardback copy in like 

illustrated dust jacket.    $50 

88. TALLMAN, Susan. THE CONTEMPORARY PRINT. From Pre-
Pop to Postmodern. Thames and Hudson, London. 1996. 4to, 360pp. A very 

good hardback copy. Dust jacket is lightly marked with a sunned spine and 

one small closed tear.  Contains 334 illustrations with 161 in colour.  $120 

89. THOMAS, Katharina. FELT. Art, Craft and Design. Arnoldsche Art 

Press, Stuttgart.  2000. 8vo, 280pp.  A near fine hardback copy in a felt 

slipcase.  $100 

90. TIME & PLACE. Milano-Torino 1958-1968. Steidl, Gottingen.  

2008. Lge 8vo, 171pp.  A near fine paperback copy with a bump in one 

corner.    $25 

91. TROMANS, Nicholas (editor). THE LURE OF THE EAST. British 
Orientalist Painting. Tate Publishing, 2008. 4to, 224pp. A near fine 

paperback copy.   $40 

92. TSCHICHOLD, Jans. (Introduced by) CHINESE COLOR PRINTS 
OF TODAY. Holbein Publishing, Basle. 1946. 4to, 17pp introduction plus 16 

colour facsimile plates. A good paperback copy in blue paper with ricepaper 

covers bound oriental-style with silk string. The covers are worn with some 

minor loss. There is some browning to the fore edge. The illustrated slipase is 

worn and bumped. Previous owner's signature to front endpaper.  $50 

93. VON BOEHN, Max. MINIATURES AND SILHOUETTES. J.M. 

Dent, London. 1929. 8vo, 214pp. A very good hardback copy in worn dust 

jacket which is chipped and torn. Previous owner's name and address in pen 

on ffep. Translated by E.K. Walker. With 40 four-colour plates and 200 half-

tone illustrations.   $40 

94. WEINTRAUB, Linda. IN THE MAKING. Creative Options for 
Contemporary Art. D.A.P., New York. 2003. Reprint. 4to, 415pp. A very 

good paperback copy in illustrated covers minimally edgeworn.  $30 

95. WEINTRAUB, Linda & others. ART ON THE EDGE AND OVER 
Searching for Art's Meaning in Contemporary Society 1970s-1990s. Art 

Insights, 1996. 8vo, 264pp, Colour and black & white illustrations. Very good 

paperback copy.  $15 

96. YOUNG, Mark. NEW ZEALAND ART PAINTING 1950-1967 A.H. 

and A.W. Reed, Wellington.  1968. 4to, 32pp.  A very good paperback copy. 

Covers lightly creased.  $15 
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Australian Art  

 

97. ABORIGINAL ART 2008. Scott Livesey Galleries. Scott Livesey 

Galleries, Melbourne.  2008. 8vo, 48pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $10 

98. ALISTER BRASS FOUNDATION. NEW DIRECTIONS 1952-1962. 
The Lewers Bequest and Penrith Regional Art Gallery, 1991. 4to, 48pp. A 

near fine paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $20 

99. ARKLEY: CRAWFORD, Ashley and EDGAR, Ray. SPRAY. The 
Work of Howard Arkley. Craftsman House, Sydney.  2001.  Revised and 

Updated Edition. 4to, 152pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

  $70 

100. ARMSTRONG, Ian. IAN ARMSTRONG. Eastgate Gallery, 

Melbourne. 1989. 4to, 48pp. A very good stapled paperback copy.  Catalogue 

with 46 black and white plates.  $10 

101. BANDMAN, Ken. A PALETTE OF ARTISTS. A History of the 
Bezalel Fellowship of Arts in Melbourne. Bezalel-Fellowship of Arts, 

Melbourne.  1989. 4to, 128pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Ffep has a gift insciption, photo and poem by Martha Ash, who is featured in 

the book.  $35 

102. BARTON, Kathryn. THE WHOLE OF EVERYTHING. 5 March - 
5 April 2008. Karen Woodbury Gallery. 4to, 40pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy. Exhibition catalogue.  $25 

 

103. BLACKMAN : ST JOHN MOORE, Felicity. SCHOOLGIRLS AND 
ANGELS. A Retrospective Exhibition of Paintings and Drawings by 
Charles Blackman. National Gallery of Victoria, Melbourne. 1993. First 

Edition. 4to, 142pp, b/w & colour illus. A very good paperback copy.   $200 

104. BLACKMAN, Charles: ALVAREZ, Al. RAINFOREST. Macmillan, 

Melbourne. 1998. 4to, 120pp. A very good paperback copy.  $40 

105. BORLASE, Nancy. RETROSPECTIVE. Touring Exhibition 1994-
1995. Newcastle Region Art Gallery. 4to, 38pp. A very good paperback copy.  

Exhibition catalogue.  $15 

106. BOSTON, Paul PAUL BOSTON. Niagara Galleries, Melbourne. 

2004. 4to, unpaginated. A very good stapled paperback copy in illustrated 

wrappers.  Exhibition catalogue with 20 colour illustrations.  $5 

107. BRODZKY: LEW, Henry R. HORACE BRODZKY. Henry R. Lew, 

Melbourne. 1987. Landscape 4to, 68pp. A near fine hardback copy in 

illustrated covers. Limited, signed and numbered 986/1000. A fine monograph 

on the life of this little known, Melbourne-born Jewish Australian artist 

illustrated with photos and colour reproductions.  $70 

108. BROWN, Dr Joseph. A CREATIVE LIFE. 65 Years a Private 
Artist. Ian Potter Museum of Art, 1999. 4to, 31pp. A very good paperback 

copy, covers scuffed.  Exhibition catalogue.  $10 

109. BRYANS : FORWOOD, Gillian. LINA BRYANS : RARE 
MODERN 1909 - 2000. The Miegunyah Press, Carlton. 2003. 4to, 214pp, 30 

colour & 50 b/w illus.  A fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   Lina Bryans 

was an influential artist of the modernist movement in Australia.   $25 

110. BUSH. Charles. SELF-PORTRAITS 1936-1986. Castlemaine Art 

Gallery, 3 September - 2 October 1994. 4to, 48pp. A very good paperback 

copy. Previous owner's sticker inside front cover. Exhibition catalogue.  $15 

111. CAMPBELL, Cressida: CRAYFORD, Peter (editor). THE 
WOODBLOCK PAINTING OF CRESSIDA CAMPBELL. Public 

Pictures, N.S.W. 2008. 4to, 360pp. A near fine hardback copy in like 

illustrated dust jacket.  Contains over 300 beautiful illustrations printed on 

fine paper. This is the first comprehensive survey of Campbell's art.  $150 

112. CHRISTIE'S. THE HAROLD E. MERTZ COLLECTION OF 
AUSTRALIAN ART. Melbourne 28 June 2000. Christie's, Melbourne. 

2000. 4to, 172pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

113. COBURN, Joe. COBURN. Paintings, Works on Paper and 
Graphics.  1959-2003.  Eva Breuer, Woolahra.  2008. 8vo, 60pp.  A very 

good paperback copy. From an exhibition which opened 8 Oct, 2008.  $10 

114. DUNLOP: STRAHAN, Lynne. BRIAN DUNLOP. Craftsman House, 

NSW, 1990. First Edition. 4to, 148pp, b/w and col illus. Very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  $35 

115. FELTON, Alfred. ALFRED FELTON AND HIS ART 
BENEFACTORS. The National Gallery of Victoria, Melbourne.  1936. 8vo, 

unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy with mildly browned covers.  $20 

116. FOX, Paul and PHIPPS, Jennifer (curators). SWEET DAMPER AND 
GOSSIP. Colonial Sightings from the Goulburn and North-East. Benalla 

Art Gallery, Benalla.  1994. 4to, 32pp.  A very good paperback copy with 

rubbed covers. From a travelling exhibition, 17 Feb - 12 Jun 1994.  $20 

117. FRENCH, Leonard. THE SEVEN DAYS. Department of the Interior 

and The Australian National University. No date Circa 1971. Oblong 4to, 4pp 

plus Introduction. A near fine paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $15 

118. FRIEND: PEARCE, Barry. DONALD FRIEND 1915-1989. 
Retrospective. Art Gallery of New South Wales, Sydney. 1999. Reprint. 

4to,160pp, Colour & black and white plates.  A near fine hardback copy in 

like dust jacket. Published in conjunction with travelling exhbition of same 

title.   $70 

119. GIBSON: HAINES, Robert. BESSIE GIBSON. University of 

Queensland, 1978. 4to, 49pp. Black and white illustrations.  A good stapled 

paperback copy. An exhibition catalogue with text on the life and art of 

Gibson.   $20 

120. GLASS, Alexie et al (edited). THE INDEPENDENCE PROJECT. 
Gertrude Contemporary Art Spaces, Melbourne: Galeri Petronas, Kuala 

Lumpar. 2007- 2008. 4to, 2 volume set: 150pp and 166pp. A near fine 

softcover set in slipcase.  Catalogue of joint exhibitions between this 

Melbourne gallery and Malaysian gallery.  $60 

121. GLOVER : McPHEE, John A. JOHN GLOVER.  Queen Victoria 

Museum and Art Gallery, Launceston. 1977. Square 8vo, 71pp, Colour and 

black & white illustrations. A very good paperback copy. Exhibition 

catalogue.  $15 
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122. GRAHAM: ACKLAND, Joan. AN ESSENTIAL VISION. The Art 
of Anne Graham. Greenhouse Publications, Melbourne.  1988.  First 

printing. 4to, 160pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.    $35 

123. GREEN, Denise. DENISE GREEN. 1980-1988. University Gallery, 

Melbourne.  1988. 4to, 28pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $15 

124. GREEN, Denise. THEN AND NOW. 29 March - 23 April 2008. 
Liverpool St Gallery, Sydney.  2008. 4to, 36pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  

  $15 

125. GROVES, Helga: EWINGTON, Julie. HELGA GROVES. Moet and 

Chandon, Australian Art Foundation. 1998. 4to, 43pp. A very good paperback 

copy in illustrated covers.  Catalogue with many colour illustrations of the 

installations and of the works as well as two fold-out reproductions. Text in 

English and French.  $25 

126. HENG, Euan.  ABRACADABRA. Paintings and Watercolours. 
2000 - 2001. Australian Galleries, Melbourne and Sydney. 2001. 4to, 24pp. A 

very good paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue with colour illustrations.  

  $10 

127. HENG, Euan.  PAINTINGS AND LINOCUTS 1993-1995. 
Australian Galleries, Melbourne. 1995. 4to, 32pp. A very good paperback 

copy.  Exhibition catalogue with colour illustrations.  $10 

128. HERBERT: TRINCA, John C. HAROLD HERBERT. Convivial 
Artist. Royal Historical Society of Victoria, Melbourne.  1997. 4to, 56pp.  A 

very good paperback copy. Inscription by Trinca on the title page.  $30 

129. HICKEY, Dale. A RETROSPECTIVE EXHIBITION. With an 
Essay by Professor Margaret Plant. City of Ballarat Fine Art Gallery, 1988. 

4to, 26pp. A very good paperback copy, covers scuffed.  Exhibition 

catalogue.  $15 

130. HOARE, John. CLAY STATEMENTS 2. Australian Contemporary 
Ceramics. Darling Downs Institute, Toowoomba, 1987. 4to, 107pp. A near 

fine paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $15 

131. HOYLAND, John. PAINTINGS AUSTRALIA 1980. University 

Gallery, Melbourne.  1980. Square 8vo, 19pp.  A very good paperback copy. 

From an exhibition 23 Apr - 8 Sep 1980.  $15 

132. IMPULSE TO PAINT. The Artists of Iylenty, Utopia. Malakoff 

Fine Art Press, Melbourne.  2008. 4to, 18pp.  A near fine paperback copy. 

From an exhibition at Lauraine Diggins Fine Art Gallery, 15 Aug - 16 Sept 

2008.   $15 

133. KELLY, John. AUSTRALIAN CULTURAL PRODUCT. Liverpool 

Street Gallery, Sydney. 2005. 8vo, unpaginated. A very good stapled 

paperback copy in illustrated wrappers.  Exhibition catalogue with 28 colour 

illustrations.  $5 

134. KLIPPEL, Robert. KALGOORLIE GOLD. An Exhibtion of Gold 
Sculptures by Robert Klippel. Art Gallery of New South Wales, Sydney.  

1989. Square 8vo, 23pp.  A very good paperback copy. A collection of cast 

gold sculptures.  $15 

135. KNGWARREYE: ISAACS, Jenny et al. EMILY KNGWARREYE: 
PAINTINGS. Craftsman House, 1998. 4to, 204pp. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket. Corner of one inner flap slightly creased.   $300 

136. LANE, Terence. AUSTRALIAN IMPRESSIONISM. NGV, Victoria.  

2007. 4to, 352pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $50 

137. LAWSON-MENZIES. FINE ABORIGINAL ART. Tuesday 25 May 
2004. Lawson-Menzies, Sydney. 2004. 4to, 151pp. A good paperback copy.  

Auction catalogue with multiple colour illustrations.  $20 

138. LEBOVIC, Josef. MASTERPIECES OF AUSTRALIAN 
PRINTMAKING. Josef Lebovic Gallery, Sydney. 1987. 4to, 160pp. A near 

fine hardback copy. Dust jacket slightly edgeworn and spotted. Fore-edges 

slightly foxed.  Number 55 of the Deluxe Edition limited to 100 copies, 

containing an original wood engraving first printed as a bookplate signed and 

authenticated by Peter Lindsay and Josef Lebovic.  $200 

139. LETI, Bruno: GRISHIN, Sasha. SIX MEMOS ON THE ART OF 
BRUNO LETI. The Beagle Press, 2002. 4to, 184pp. A near fine hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.   $80 

140. McCLINTOCK, Herbert. RETROSPECTIVE. 27 Niagara Lane 

Galleries, 1980. 4to, unpaginated. A very good paperback copy.  Exhibition 

catalogue.  $15 

141. MACLEOD, Euan. PAINTING 1981-1998. Newcastle Region Art 

Gallery, 1998. 4to, unpaginated. A very good paperback copy in stapled 

wraps.  Catalogue with 35 colour plates.  $15 

142. MACLEOD, Euan. WET AND WILD. Niagara Galleries, Melbourne. 

2002. Oblong 8vo, unpaginated. A very good paperback copy in stapled 

wraps.  Catalogue with many full-page colour plates.  $10 

143. MITELMAN: CROSS, Elizabeth. ALLAN MITELMAN. Works on 
Paper 1967-2004. National Gallery of Victoria, 2004. 4to, 143pp. A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Catalogue with multiple colour plates 

and an essay by Terence Maloon  $60 

144. MOFFATT: ALDERTON, S. (Curated by) TRACEY MOFFATT. 
Exhibition 13 March to 25 April 2009. Lismore Regional Gallery, NSW.  

2009. 8vo, unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy.  $15 

145. MOORE, William. THE STORY OF AUSTRALIAN ART. From 
the Earliest Known Art of the Continent to the Art of Today. Angus & 

Robertson, Sydney. 1934. 2 volumes. Large 8vo, 246pp and 260pp. Very 

good hardback copies. Light foxing to the edges and end papers. Dust jackets 

are in very good condition but ageworn and faded on the spines.  250 

illlustrations. Includes a publicity pamphlet.  $230 

146. N/A. THE FIRST INTERNATIONAL CERAMIC SYMPOSIUM 
IN AUSTRALIA. Canberra School of Art Ceramics Workshop, 1988. 4to, 

36pp. A very good paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $20 

 

 

147. NAMUNJDJA, Samuel. GUNGURA. Bark Paintings, Ceremonial 
Poles. Annandale Galleries, Sydney.  2008. 4to, 46pp.  A very good 

paperback copy. Namunjdja is from Maningrida in the Northern Territory $20 

148. PASCOE, J. and KAROVICH, S. (Compiled by) VICTORIA. Views 
by Contemporary Artists. Benalla Art Gallery, 1985. 8vo, 51pp. A very 

good paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $15 

149. POWER: BRIEN, Donna Lee. & SPATE, Virginia JOHN POWER. 
Artist and Benefactor: 1881-1943. Museum of Contemporary Art, Sydney.  

1991. 4to, 40pp.  A very good paperback copy in stapled wraps.  $20 

150. REES: KOLENBERG, Hendrik. LLOYD REES: DRAWINGS. A 
Centenary Retrospective. The Art Gallery of New South Wales, 1995. 4to, 

112pp. A very good paperback copy.  $50 

151. THE REFLECTING EYE. Portraits of Australian Visual Artists. 
National Portrait Gallery.  1996. 4to, 12pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $15 
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152. RHODES, Hilary. EXPLORATION WITHOUT BOUNDARIES. 
Virtual Voyages into Virtual Landscapes. Melbourne University Press, 

2005. Small 8vo.  unpaginated.  A very good hardback copy.  Includes DVD.  

  $15 

153. RISLEY, Tom. FAMILY CRESTS. Andrew Baker, Bowen Hill.  

2007. 8vo, unpagainted.  A very good paperback copy.  $10 

154. ROET, Lisa. LISA ROET. Karen Woodbury Gallery, Melbourne.  

2008. 4to, 22pp.  A very good paperback copy. From an exhibition 9 Apr - 24 

May, 2008.  $15 

155. ROGERS, John. PAINTINGS AND WORKS ON PAPER 1947-
1967. Eastgate Gallery, Melbourne. 2003. 8vo, 15pp. A very good paperback 

copy.  Catalogue with 11 plates.  $5 

156. RUSHFORTH, Peter. RETROSPECTIVE EXHIBITION. 4 
December 1985- 27 January 1986. National Gallery of Victoria. 4to, 16pp. 

A very good paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $15 

157. SAMSTAG. The 1999 Anne & Gordon Samstag International 
Visual Arts Scholarships. University of South Australia, Adelaide.  1999. 

8vo, unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy.  $10 

158. SHEAD, Garry. THE APOTHEOSIS OF ERN MALLEY. 
Paintings, Works on Paper and Ceramics. Hazelhurst Regional Gallery and 

Arts Centre, 2005. 4to, 15pp. A very good paperback copy in stapled wraps.  

Catalogue with 5 full-page colour plates and text.  $30 

159. SMART, Jeffrey: CAPON, Edmund. JEFFREY SMART. 
Retrospective. Art Gallery of New South Wales, Sydney. (1999) 4to, 212pp.  

A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Crease to corner of pages 113 

and 114.  $80 

160. STEPHEN, Ann et al. MODERNISM AND AUSTRALIA. 
Documents on Art, Design and Architecture 1917-1967. Miegunyah Press, 

Melbourne. 2007. Reprint. 8vo, 1039pp. A very good paperback copy.  $20 

161. STORRIER, Tim. BURNING OF THE GIFTS. Australian Galleries. 

1989. 4to, 54pp. A very good paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $30 

162. TEAGUE : CLARK, Jane. & DRUCE, Felicity. (Edited by). VIOLET 
TEAGUE. 1872 - 1951. The Beagle Press, Sydney. 1999. 4to, 128pp, 50 

colour plates and b/w illus.  A near fine paperback copy.  $50 

163. TOY, Ann. (Exhibition & catalogue) ASPECTS OF NEW 
REALISM. 1981 Travelling  Art Exhibition. National Gallery of Victoria, 

Melbourne. 1981. Exhibition catalogue. Square 8vo, 52pp, b/w illus. A very 

good paperback copy. Marcus Beilby, Alan Bourne, Robert Boynes, William 

Delafield Cook, John Doherty, Ivan Durrant, Ron Hawke, Jeffrey Smart el al.. 

  $20 

164. TUCKSON, Tony. TONY TUCKSON 1921-1973. Watters Gallery 

and Margaret Tuckson, Sydney. October 1982. 4to, 56pp. A very good 

paperback copy with some wear to covers. Internally fine. Catalogue with 

over a 100 black and white illustrations and two photographs as well as six 

tipped-in plates.   $30 

165. TURNER, Kate. HARBOUR. Liverpool Street Gallery, Sydney. 2004. 

8vo, 15pp. A very good stapled paperback copy in illustrated wraps.  

Catalogue with colour plates.  $10 

166. VASSILIEFF, Danila. PETER AND THE WOLF. Australian 

National, Canberra. 1982. Oblong 4to, 40pp. A very good hardback copy with 

illustrated cover. Previous owner's signature and date on ffep. Story retold by 

Laura Murray and illustrated by Vassilieff in full colour.  $30 

167. Victorian Tapestry Workshop. TAPESTRY AND THE 
AUSTRALIAN PAINTER. Two Years of Work by the Victorian 
Tapestry Workshop. National Gallery of Victoria, 1978. 8vo, unpaginated. 

A very good paperback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $10 

168. WARREN, Alan. ALAN WARREN ON ART. The Marks We 
Make. Questionable Projects, Sydney.  1992. 8vo, 46pp.  A near fine 

paperback copy.  $15 

Monographs  

 

169. ADAMI: DAMISCH, Hubert and MARTIN, Henry. ADAMI.  Leon 

Amiel, New York. 1974. 4to, 196pp. A near fine hardback copy in slightly 

age toned and edgeworn dust jacket.   $75 

170. BALDESSARI, John. FILMS TRANSFERRED TO VIDEO. 1972-
1977. Bureau Des Videos, Paris.  2006. A very good DVD in a plastic 

hardcase.   Multi-region DVD containing 3 early films.  $50 

171. BALMA, Donna. with CARPENTER, Craig. RECONCILIATION. 
The Life and Work of Donna Balma. Lentis Books, Vancouver. 2007. 4to, 

114pp. A very good paperback copy. Signed on title page by the artist. An 

examination of 'an uncompromising and prolific contemporary Canadian 

artist.'  $45 

172. BARLOWE, Wayne D. BARLOWE'S INFERNO. Galerie Morpheus 

International, 1998. 4to, 72pp. A very good hardback copy in like slipcase.  

Limited edition. Signed and numbered 123/250.  $250 

173. BARTLETT: EISENBERG, Deborah. AIR: 24 HOURS. JENNIFER 
BARTLETT. Harry N. Abrams, New York. 1994. 4to, 168pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in transparent dust jacket.   $30 

174. BAUMGARTNER, Christiane. CHRISTIANE BAUMGARTNER 
Johan Deumens, Heemstede. 2007. 4to, 63pp. A very good green cloth 

hardback copy.  With an essay by Jeremy Lewison. Monumental black and 

white woodcuts based on video stills. Includes in situ gallery photos.  $45 

175. BEUYS, Joseph. SCULPTURE AND DRAWING. Zwirner and 

Wirth, New York.  2007. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy 

without dust jacket.  $40 

176. BOELTER, Homer H. PORTFOLIO OF HOPI KACHINAS. 
Boelter Lithography, Los Angeles. 1969. Lge 4to, unpaginated. A near fine 

cloth hardback book and a very good illustrated portfolio,  housed in a lightly 

worn cloth slipcase. The book includes a 61 page introduction and 16 full 

page plates with facing text. The portfolio has an additional 16 loose fold-out 

plates.   Signed by the artist and numbered 538 of an edition of 1000.  $200 

177. CARRANCE, Raymond. CZANARA. The Art and Photography of 
Raymond Carrance. Artinious Press, New York.  2007. 4to, unpaginated.  A 

near fine hardback copy with a plastic jacket.  $60 

178. CHAN, Paul. THE 7 LIGHTS. Serpentine Gallery/ New Museum, 

London. 2007. 4to, 157pp. A very good cloth hardback copy. One corner 

slightly bumped and some light scuffing. Essays and stills from Chan's 

digitally animated video projections.  $50 

179. CHEVSKA, Maria. VERA'S ROOM. The Art of Maria Chevska. 
Black Dog Publishing, London.  2005. 4to, 158pp.  A near fine paperback 

copy.   $15 

180. CHOE, David. BRUISED FRUIT. The Art of David Choe. Slow 

Jams and Drips inc., 2002. 8vo, unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy . 

Extreme graphic artistry.  $35 



SAINSBURY’S BOOKS PTY LTD 

534 RIVERSDALE RD CAMBERWELL VICTORIA 3124 AUSTRALIA 

 

181. CLIFF: WENTWORTH-SHIELDS, Peter and JOHNSON, Kay. 

CLARICE CLIFF. L'Odeon, London. 1976. 8vo, 81pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket with a one small closed tear. Limited 

to 1510 copies of which this is number 1373. 45 colour plates as well as black 

and white illustrations.  $70 

182. COURBET: DE FONT-REAULX, D. et al (Editors). GUSTAVE 
COURBET. Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York.  2008. 4to, 480pp with 

506 illustrations, 470 of which are in colour.  A near fine hardback copy in 

like dust jacket.  $80 

183. COYNE, Petah. VERMILION FOG. Charta, Milan. 2008. 8vo, 83pp.  

A very good hardback copy in illustrated covers.   $25 

184. CRUMB, Robert. R. CRUMB SKETCHBOOK. November 1974 to 
January 1978. Zweitausendeins, Frankfurt.  1978. 4to, 310pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in a cardboard slipcase. Slightly musty.  $100 

185. CRUMB, Robert. R. CRUMB SKETCHBOOK 1966-'67 
Zweitausendeins, Berlin.  1990. 4to, 360pp.  A very good paperback copy 

with a mildly canted and faded spine.  $60 

186. CRUMB, Robert. R. CRUMB SKETCHBOOK July, 1978 to 
November '83. Zweitausendeins, Berlin.  1990. 4to, 382pp.  A very good 

paperback copy with a mildly canted and faded spine. Covers are rubbed and 

smell slightly musty.  $60 

187. CRUMB, Robert. R. CRUMB SKETCHBOOK LATE 1967 TO 
MID 1974. Zweitausendeins, Berlin.  1990. 4to, 388pp.  A very good 

paperback copy with a mildly canted and faded spine.  $60 

188. DALI, Salvador. THE SECRET LIFE DRAWINGS. Salvador Dali 

Foundation, Florida. 1982. Oblong 8vo, 114pp. A very good paperback copy. 

Remains of a small sticker in one corner of rear cover and slight wear to outer 

corners.  Black and white line drawings illustrate this autobiography.  $70 

189. DARGER, Henry. SOUND AND FURY. The Art of Henry Darger. 
Andrew Edlin Gallery, 2008. Oblong 4to, 74pp.  A very good paperback 

copy.   $35 

190. DAUMIER: IVES, Colta et al. DAUMIER DRAWINGS. 
Abrams/MOMA, New York. 1992. 4to, 268pp.  A very good hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  With 279 illustrations, 43 in colour.  $50 

191. DELMOTTE: GEORGE, Waldemar. DELMOTTE. Le Monde 
Imaginaire de Marcel Delmotte. Editions Max Fourny, Paris. 1969. 4to, 

263pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket which has a few chips.  

Water damage to front and back covers affecting a few of the first and last 

pages. Previous owner's signature. Text in French.  $50 

192. DOHERTY, Willie. FUERA DE POSICION. OUT OF POSITION. 
A & R Books, Mexico. 2006. 4to, 103pp.  A very good hardback copy in 

illustrated covers. Covers are bumped and marked  A catalogue of the artist's 

video installation with many colour illustrations and text, in English and 

Spanish.  $20 

193. ERTE. SCULPTURE. Weidenfeld and Nicolson, London. 1986. Lge 

4to, 199pp. A very good hardback copy in worn and slightly yellowed dust 

jacket with two closed tears.  Text and commentary by Erte, and illustrated 

with large colour photographs and black and white photographs of the artist 

at work.  $70 

194. FECHIN: BALCOMB, Mary N. NICOLAI FECHIN. Northland 

Press, 1975. 4to, 167pp. A fine red cloth hardback with gold lettering. No dust 

jacket. Includes colour and black & white illustrations as well as text.  $60 

195. FREUD: FEAVER, William. LUCIAN FREUD. TATE Publishing, 

London. 1992. 4to, 240pp. A very good paperback copy.  Published to 

accompany the largest travelling retrospective of the artist's career to date.  

  $40 

196. FROST: McCORMICK, Carlo. PHIL FROST. Damiani Press, 

Bologna. 2007.  4to, unpaginated. A near fine hardback copy in illustrated 

covers. 163 full color reproductions plus photos.  $40 

197. GIBBERD, Eric: SAKS, Lemon. THE PAINTING OF GIBBERD. 
Hirschfeld Press, Colorado. 1969. 4to, unpaginated. A near fine faux green 

leather hardback copy in like slipcase with colour plate to front. Signed by 

artist.  Printed on heavy paper with 40 colour reproductions and a list of 

owners of Gibberd's paintings.  $70 

198. GORMAN, R.C. THE POSTERS. Introduction by Tricia Hurst. 
Northland Press, Arizona. 1980. Lge 4to, unpaginated. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  Dust jacket is edgeworn with one small closed tear 

and a lightly sunned spine. The introduction on this native American Navajo 

artist's work is followed by 36 full page colour reproductions which feature 

Navajo women. Inscribed by the artist.   $70 

199. GRANT, Duncan: WATNEY, Simon. THE ART OF DUNCAN 
GRANT. John Murray, London. 1990. 4to, 98pp plus 62 color illustrations. A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Front endpaper shows some 

offsetting and previous owner has written name and place of purchase.   $60 

200. GRAY, Alasdair. MOORES, P. (edited by) CRITICAL 
APPRECIATIONS AND A BIBLIOGRAPHY. The British Library, 

London. 2002. 8vo, 242pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

  $30 

201. GROSSE, Katharina. PICTURE PARK. Queensland Art Gallery, 

Brisbane.  2007. Tall 4to, 45pp.  A very good paperback copy. Exhibition 

catalogue for German artist Katharina Grosse.  $40 

202. GROSZ, George. DAS GESICHT HERRSCHNDEN KLASSE. Der 

Malik Verlag, Berlin.  1921. 4to, 63pp.  A fair paperback copy.  Spine 

splitting, chipping to edges, pages coming loose and some mild water damage 

but overall quite a clean copy.  $150 

203. GUO-QIANG, Cai: KRENS, T. and MUNROE, A. I WANT TO 
BELIEVE. Guggenheim Museum, New York. 2008. 4to, 316pp. A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket. Essays and 230 illustrations.  $60 

204. GYUN, Oh Chi. OH CHI GYUN. Defining Landscape. Hudson Hills 

Press, Manchester. 2008.  4to, 181pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. 'One of the only artists today working successfully in the Impressionist 

style'.   $60 

205. HAMILTON, Ann. AN INVENTORY OF OBJECTS. 1984-2006. 
Gregory R. Miller, New York. 2006. 4to, 307pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  

  $40 

206. HOCKNEY, David: JOYCE, Paul. HOCKNEY ON 'ART'. 
Conversations with Paul Joyce. Little, Brown, London. 1999. 4to, 262pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in slightly edgeworn dust jacket with one small 

closed tear.   $45 

207. HOFFMAN: BANNARD, Walter Darby. HANS HOFFMAN. A 
Retrospective Exhibition. Museum of Fine Arts, Houston. 1977. 4to, 128pp. 

A good paperback copy. The spine and rear cover show some wear and minor 

marking.  Catalogue with 14 colour and many black & white illustrations.  

  $20 

208. HORN, Roni. HER, HER, HER, AND HER. Steidl Dangin. 

Germany. 2002. 4to, unpaginated. A very good paperback copy.  

Photographed at Sundholl, Reykjavik, Iceland.  $35 
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209. KAHN: SAWIN, Martica. WOLF KAHN. Landscape Painter. 
Taplinger, New York. 1981. 4to, 95pp. A very good cloth hardback copy. 

Previous owner's signature and address on title page. Many full page colour 

illustrations.  $25 

210. KELLY, Ellsworth. SELF-PORTRAIT DRAWINGS, 1944-1992. 
Matthew Marks Gallery, New York. 2003. 8vo, unpaginated. A very good 

cloth hardback copy.  51 color reproductions. Includes an essay by Harry 

Cooper.  $25 

211. KLAPHECK, Konrad. KONRAD KLAPHECK. Paintings From 
1955 to 1998. Steidl Zwirner and Wirth. New York. 2007. 4to, 133pp. A very 

good cloth hardback copy.  Catalogue includes plates, conversation and essay 

by Andre Breton.  $50 

212. KOTTLER: FAILING, Patricia. HOWARD KOTTLER. Face to 
Face. University of Washington Press, 1995. 4to, 132pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

213. KRUGER, Barbara. DESIRE EXISTS WHERE PLEASURE IS 
ABSENT. Kerber Verlag, Bielefeld, 2006. 4to, 103pp. A very good hardback 

copy.  Edges slightly bumped. Catalogue to accompany the exhibition.  $40 

214. KUBALL, Mischa. MISCHA KUBALL . . . IN PROGRESS. 
Projects 1980-2007. Hatje Cantz. 2007. 4to, 407pp. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket. Mild edgewear on boards. Major retrospective 

catalogue of this multidisciplinary artist includes plenty of plates and essays.. 

  $70 

215. LAPINSKI, Lisa. THE FRET AND ITS VARIANTS. MOCA 
Focus. D.A.P. 2008. 4to, 56pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

  $20 

216. LEGER, Fernand. PARIS-NEW YORK. Hatje Cantz, Basel. 2008. 

4to, 207pp.  A near fine hardback copy in slightly edgeworn dust jacket.  

Catalogue includes 190 color illustrations.  $70 

217. LEHNER, Tobias. TOBIAS LEHNER. Kerber Verlag, Leipzig.  2007. 

4to, 139pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $40 

218. LICHTENSTEIN: BRUCE, Chris et al.  (Essays) ROY 
LICHTENSTEIN PRINTS 1956-97. From the Collection of Jordan D. 
Schnitzer and His Family. D.A.P., New York.  2007. 4to, 95pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $25 

219. LINDAUER: GORDON, B. and STUPPLES, P. (text by) 

GOTTFRIED LINDAUER. His Life and Maori Art. Malcolm McGregor, 

Auckland. 1985. Folio, 52pp.  A very good paperback copy. One fore edge 

slightly bumped and base of spine bumped and almost peeling. Large colour 

plates.  $50 

220. LOPEZ, Antonio. ANTONIO'S GIRLS. Thames and Hudson, 

London.  1982. 4to, 128pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A very 

good paperback copy with creased, chipped spine. Text by Christopher 

Hemphill.  $25 

221. MACKINTOSH: BRETT, David. C.R. MACKINTOSH. The Poetics 
of Workmanship. Reaktion Books, London. 2000. Reprint. 8vo, 152pp. A 

very good paperback copy.   $18 

222. MARUKI, Iri and Toshiko. THE HISROSHIMA PANELS. Niji 

Shobo, Tokyo Japan, 1959. 4to, unpaginated. A good paperback copy. The 

illustrated paper covers are heavily edge worn and creased. 18 panels 

reproduced in black & white and two colour reproductions. All illustrations 

are tipped-in and accompanied by Japanese and English text.   $25 

 

223. MECKSEPER, Josephine. JOSEPHINE MECKSEPER. Hatje Cantz. 

2007. Lge 4to, 168pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket with one 

small closed tear.  German and English text. 140 illustrations with 112 in 

color.   $50 

224. MEESE, Jonathan.  MAMA JOHNNY. Contemporary Fine Arts, 

Berlin.  2007. 4to, 347pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $70 

225. MICHELANGELO: PAOLUCCI, Antonio. MICHELANGELO: 
THE PIETAS. Skira Editore, Milan. 1997. 4to, 193pp. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket and illustrated slip case.  Illustrated with many black 

and white photographs by Aurelio Amendola.  $60 

226. MOHOLY-NAGY, Laszlo. MOHOLY-NAGY. Solomon R. 

Guggenehim Museum, New York.  1969. 4to, 64pp.  A very good paperback 

copy.   $20 

227. MORQUILLAS, Jose Ramon Sainz. PROTOCOLOS EUROPEOS/ 
EUROPEAN PROTOCOLS.   Karntner Landesgalerie, Klagenfurt. 1995. 

8vo, 141pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Text in Spanish, 

German and English. A well illustrated monograph on a significant European 

conceptual artist.   $30 

228. MORRIS: HENDERSON, Philip. WILLIAM MORRIS. His Life, 
Work and Friends. Thames and Hudson, London. 1967. 8vo, 388pp.  A 

good hardback copy in slightly edge-worn dust jacket.   With 8 colour plates 

and 82 black and white illustrations.  $20 

229. MURRAY, Elizabeth POPPED ART. Pop-ups designed by Bruce 
Foster. Museum of Modern Art, New York. 2005. 4to, 15pp. A very good 

hardback copy. Slight bump to edge. A pop-up book of the artist's organic 

abstracts.  $20 

230. NIELSEN: POLTARNEES, Welleran. KAY NIELSEN. An 
Appreciation. The Green Tiger Press, California. 1976. 4to, 40pp.  A good 

paperback copy in pictorial covers with title paste down.   12 full page colour 

tipped-in plates.  $30 

231. NOLAND: WALDMAN, Diana. KENNETH NOLAND: A 
RETROSPECTIVE. Guggenheim Museum, New York. 1977. 4to, 160pp. A 

very good paperback copy. Previous owner's signature on title page. Many 

illustrations with 125 in colour.   $30 

232. O'NEIL, Amy. SUBURABAN IMAGINATION. Les Presses du Reel, 

Dijon.  2007. 4to, 79pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $30 

233. PEAKE: SPURLING, Hilary. THE DRAWINGS OF MERVYN 
PEAKE. Davis-Poynter, London. 1974. 4to, 110pp.  A good edgeworn and 

slightly bumped hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket.  With 110 black and 

white illustrations.  $50 

234. PLENSA: AHRENS, Carstens. JAUME PLENSA. Ediciones 

Poligrafa, 2003. 4to, 311pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

'In Plensa's work, light, glass, water, metal and sound blend with poetry ...' 

247 color illustrations.  $50 

235. PRICE, Ken. KEN PRICE. Steidl /Matthew Marks. New York. 2007. 

4to, 148pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Catalogue includes 

plates, conversation and essays..  $40 

236. RAUSCHENBERG, Robert: SCHIMMEL, Paul. (Organized by) 

COMBINES. Museum of Contemporary Art, Los Angeles. Steidl, 2005. Lge 

4to, 318pp. A very good hardback copy in slightly edgeworn dust jacket with 

a number of small closed tears. Rear flap shows the remains of a sticker. 

Edges of one or two of the fold-outs are creased with use. 170 color plates 

plus numerous in depth essays.   $80 

237. REVERON: ELDERFIELD, John  ARMANDO REVERON. 
Museum of Modern Art, New York. 2007. 4to, 294pp. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  Exhibition catalogue with 164 color and 41 black 

and white illustrations.  $40 

238. RICHTER, Gerhard. THE DAILY PRACTICE OF PAINTING. 
Writings, 1962-1993.  Thames and Hudson, London. 1998. Reprint. 8vo, 

288pp. A very good slightly bowed  and edgeworn paperback copy.   $40 
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239. RICHTER, Gerhard. TEXT. Writings, Interviews and Letters 1961-
2007.  Thames and Hudson, London. 2009.  8vo, 600pp. A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $60 

240. RICKARDS, E.A. THE ART OF E.A. RICKARDS. Comprising a 
Collection of his Architectural Dawings, Paintings and Sketches. 
Technical Journals, London. 1920. Large 4to, 139pp.  A good cloth hardback 

copy with gold lettering and design. Some light edgewear and a few minor 

surface marks to covers. Offsetting to endpapers and scattered wear to pages. 

Previous owners signature to front endpaper. With a Personal Sketch by 

Arnold Bennett, an Appreciation by H.V. Lancaster and Technical Notes by 

Amor Fenn.  $60 

241. RILEY, Bridget. THE EYE'S MIND. Collected Writings 1965-1999. 
Thames and Hudson, 1999. 8vo, 238pp. A near fine paperback copy.  Edited 

Robert Kudielka.  $25 

242. RINGEL: SCHUH, Franz. FRANZ RINGEL. Edition Falter/Deuticke. 

1991. 4to, 334pp.  A near fine hardback copy in slightly rubbed dust jacket.  

Text in German.  $60 

243. RUSCHA, Ed. INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH. The Fabric Workshop 

and Museum, 2008. 4to, 59pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

Exhibition catalogue of designs commissioned by the FWM for Ruscha and 

executed in the form of tapestries.  $40 

244. SAUL, Peter. PETER SAUL. Hatje Cantz, Ostfildern.  2008. Oblong 

4to, 160pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $60 

245. SCHIELE: KALLIR, Jane. EGON SCHIELE. Drawings and 
Watercolours. Thames and Hudson, London. 2004. Reprint. 8vo, 493pp. A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $40 

246. SEGAL, George. STREET SCENES. Madison Museum of 

Contemporary Art, Wisconsin.  2008. 4to, 72pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.   $30 

247. SERRA, Richard: von BERSWORDT-WALLRABE, Silke. 

DRUCKGRAFIK PRINTS ESTAMPES. 1972-2007. Catalogue Raisonne. 
Richter Verlag, 2008. 4to, 215pp. A very good hardback copy in slightly 

edgeworn dust jacket. Book is slightly canted. Text in German, English and 

French.  $100 

248. SIKANDER: MACGREGOR, Elizabeth Anne. SHAHZIA 
SIKANDER. Museum of Contemporary Art, Sydney.  2008. 4to, 179pp.  A 

very good paperback copy in like illustrated wraps. Published to coincide with 

an exhibition at the Museum of Contemporary Art. All illustrations in colour 

and include photographs of the artist at work.  $80 

249. SMITH, Josh. ABSTRACTION. Luhring Augustine Gallery/ 

Holzwarth Publications, 2007. Lge 4to, unpaginated. A very good paperback 

set of three books (one is a 20 page stapled booklet) in plain cardboard 

slipcase.   $80 

250. TAAFFE, Philip. PHILIP TAAFFE: THE LIFE OF FORMS. 
Works 1980-2008. Kunstmuseum Wolfsburg. Hatje Cantz, 2008. Lge 4to, 

239pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  221 color illustrations 

in this exhibition catalogue.  $60 

251. TAMAYO: DU PONT, Diana C. (Edited by) TAMAYO. A Modern 
Icon Reinterpreted. Santa Barbara Museum of Art, 2008. 4to, 463pp. A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Exhibition catalogue on the painting 

of Mexican modernist Rufino Tamayo.  $100 

252. TUTTLE, Richard. TRIANGLES & TWO PINWHEELS. Works 
1964-1985. Institute of Contemporary Art, London.  1985. Unpaginated. 

Triangular book in a 4to cardboard folder.    A very good paperback copy 

with some mild discolouration.  Folder has general wear but is complete. $200 

253. TUYMANS: GRYNSZTEYN, M and MOLESWORTH, H. (editors). 

LUC TUYMANS. SFMOMA, D.A.P., 2009. 4to, 228pp. A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $70 

254. TUYMANS, Luc. PREMONITION. Zeichnungen Drawings. Benteli 

Verlag Bern. 1997. 8vo, 208pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  German and English text.  $50 

255. WARHOL, Andy. SUPERNOVA. Stars, Deaths, and Disasters 
1962-1964. Walker Art Center, Minneapolis. 2005. Lge 4to, 111pp. A very 

good red cloth hardback copy.  Essays and full page plates .  $35 

256. WESSELMANN: BUCHSTEINER, Thomas and LETZE, Otto. TOM 
WESSELMANN. Cantz, Germany. 1996. 4to, 173pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy in slightly rubbed dust jacket.  Text in English.  $40 

257. WOU-KI. ZAO WOU-KI. The Redfern Gallery, London and Galerie 

de France, Paris. 1963. 4to, unpaginated.  A limited edition catalogue which 

includes an 8 page brochure with an essay by Myriam Prevot in French, a 

catalogue of listed works, 14 loose illustrations, two in colour, all housed in a 

black publisher's portfolio. Stamped number 466 of 500. Overall very good. 

There is a small ownership signature on facing page of brochure and the 

remnant of a stain to a number of pages. The portfolio is partially worn and 

stained but complete.  $100 

258. ZITKO, Otto. THE CONSTRUCTION OF GESTURE. Jovis, 

Berlin.  2007. Oblong 4to, 295pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $45 

259. ZUCCARO: GERE, J.A. TADDEO ZUCCARO. His Devolopment 
Studied in His Drawings. Faber and Faber, London. 1969. 4to, 239pp.  A 

good hardback copy in slightly age-worn dust jacket with a marked spine.   

176 black and white illustrations.  $40 

260. ZUNIGA, Francisco. FRANCISCO ZUNIGA. Sculpture Drawings. 
International Art Fair, Basel. 1976. Square 8vo, 31pp. A very good paperback 

copy.  Catalogue with black and white illustrations.  $15 

Photography 

  

261. ABBOTT, Berenice. BERENICE ABBOTT. Volume One: 
Portraits/The American Scene/Science. Volume Two: New York. Steidl, 

Gottingen. 2008. Two volume set in slipcase. Lge 4to, 263pp and 315pp. Near 

fine hardback copies. Corner of slipcase and volume two have been bumped.   

  $150 

262. ADAMS, Ansel: BROOKS, Paul (Introduction by) YOSEMITE AND 
THE RANGE OF LIGHT. New York Graphic Society, Boston.  1979.  First 

edition. Landscape 4to, 116 photographs.  A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.  Mild rubbing at edges. Ansel Adams signed plate on ffep.  $320 

263. ANNAN: BUCHANAN, William.  (ed) J. CRAIG ANNAN. Selected 
Texts and Bibliopgraphy. Clio Press, Oxford. 1994. 4to, 192pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $20 
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264. ARBUS : ARBUS, Doon. & ISRAEL, Marvin. (Edited by). DIANE 
ARBUS : MAGAZINE WORK. With texts by Diane Arbus. Essay by 
Thomas W. Southall.  Aperture, New York. 1984, reprint. 4to, 176pp, 176 

b/w illus. A very good paperback copy. Chronological record of Arbus's 

magazine work.  $25 

265. AVEDON: BRODKEY, Harold. (Intro. by) AVEDON. Photographs 
1947-1977. Farrar, Straus & Grioux, New York.  1978. 4to, unpaginated.  A 

very good hardback copy in like plastic dust jacket.  Previous owner's name 

on ffep. Slight musty smell.  $150 

266. AVEDON, Richard: ADLER, Renata. (Introduction by) PORTRAITS 
OF POWER. Steidl, Corcoran Gallery of Art. 2008. 4to, 295pp. A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket which is slightly edgeworn.  $60 

267. BARKER, Stephen. NIGHTSWIMMING. Twin Palms Publishers, 

New Mexico. 1999. 4to, unpaginated. A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. Remainder mark.  $40 

268. BENGE, Harvey. I LOOK AT YOU, YOU LOOK AT ME. FAQ 

Editions, Auckland.  2008. 8vo, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy. 

Limited to 300 copies and signed by Benge.  $45 

269. BENGE, Harvey. SMALL ANARCHIES FROM HOME. FAQ 

Editions, Auckland.  2009. 8vo, unpaginated.  A near fine paperback copy. 

Limited to 200 numbered signed copies.  This is #81.  $65 

270. BENGE, Harvey. SOMETIMES A CIGAR IS JUST A CIGAR. 
FAQ Editions, Auckland. 2008. 8vo, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback 

copy. Limited to 300 copies and signed by Benge.  $45 

271. BERNHARD, Ruth. THE ETERNAL BODY. A Collection of Fifty 
Nudes. Chronicle Books, San Francisco. 1986. 4to, 24pp text and 50 plates. A 

near fine paperback copy with creased cover.   $20 

272. BIERMANN, Aenne. FOTOGRAFIEN 1925-33. Serie Folkwang, 

Nishen. Berlin, 1987. 4to, 141pp. Black and white illustrations. A near fine 

lightly edgeworn paperback copy. Text in German. A retrospective of a  

German modernist photographer.  $25 

273. BOWMAN, Robin. IT'S COMPLICATED. The American 
Teenager. Umbrage Editions, New York.  2007. 4to, 156pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy.  $30 

274. BRASSAI. THE ARTISTS OF MY LIFE. Thames and Hudson, 

London. 1982. 4to, 224pp. A very good hardback copy in edgeworn dust 

jacket with closed tears. Many black and white reproductions of Brassai's 

photographs of the great European artists who were his friends.  $70 

275. BRAVO: FERRER, Elizabeth. LOLA ALVAREZ BRAVO. 
Aperture/ Center for Creative Photography, 2006. 4to, 175pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $50 

276. BROOMBERG, Adam and CHANARIN, Oliver. CHICAGO. 
SteidlMACK, Gottingen.  2006. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy 

in very good dust jacket. Photoessay about an artificial town called Chicago 

used by the Israeli Army to train its soldiers.  $40 

277. BUDNIK, Dan. PICTURING ARTISTS (1950s-1960s). 
Photographs by Dan Budnik. Knoedler & Company, New York.  2006. 4to, 

125pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket with one small closed  

tear and bump to corner. Portraits of modern artists. Essays by Irving 

Sandler, James Enyeart and David Sylvester.  $50 

278. CADMUS, Paul, FRENCH, Margaret and FRENCH, Jared. 

COLLABORATION. Twelvetrees Press, New Mexico. 1992. 8vo, 

unpaginated. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $40 

279. CALLAHAN, Bill: SZARKOWSKI, John. CALLAHAN. Aperture, 

1976. Lge 4to, 203pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

Inscribed by Bill Callahan on title page.  $400 

280. CALLAHAN, Harry. COLOR. 1941-1980. Matrix, Rhode Island. 

1980. Square Folio, unpaginated. A very good cloth hardback copy in cloth 

slipcase. Slipcase is worn with overall fading. Colour plate attached to 

slipcase is also worn and scratched. The spine of the book a little faded. 

Internally the book is very good. The colour reproductions of Callahan's 

photographs are outstanding.  $175 

281. CAMERON: OVENDEN, Graham (editor). A VICTORIAN 
ALBUM. Julia Margaret Cameron and Her Circle. Secker and Warburg, 

London. 1975. 4to, 252pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $50 

282. CAPA: WHELAN, Richard and CAPA, Cornell. ROBERT CAPA: 
PHOTOGRAPHS. Faber and Faber, London. 1985. 4to, 242pp. A very good 

hardback copy in slightly age toned dust jacket. The miniscule remains of four 

pieces of tape on both endpapers.   $80 

283. CASANOVA, Rosa and KONSEVIK, Adriana. MEXICO. A 
Photographic History. Editorial RM, 2007. 4to, 295pp. A near fine hardback 

copy in slightly edgeworn glassine dust jacket. A selective catalogue of the 

Fototeca Nacional.  $60 

284. CASASOLA, Augustin Victor.  (Essay by Pete Hamill.) MEXICO. 
The Revolution and Beyond. Aperture, New York.  2003. 4to, 219pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $40 

285. COLACELLO, Bob. BOB COLACELLO'S OUT. Edition 7L, Paris. 

2007.   Oblong 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine paperback copy in illustrated 

covers.  $20 

286. CURTIS, Edward S. PHOTOGRAPHS. G. Ray Hawkins Gallery, Los 

Angeles. N.D. 8vo, 18pp. A very good stapled copy in gold illustrated wraps.  

A catalogue of the photographer's portraits of indiginous peoples with 23 

small reproductions.  $20 

287. DANUSER, Hans. IN VIVO. Verlag Lars Muller, Baden.  1989. 4to, 

unpaginated.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Boards 

edgeworn.  $40 

288. DAVIS, Bob: SAYLE, Murray (intro by) FACES OF JAPAN. 
Kodansha, Tokyo. 1978. 4to, 108pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket and slightly worn illustrated acitated jacket.  A collection of black and 

white documentary photos of Japan.  $25 

289. DEMAND: MARCOCI, Roxana THOMAS DEMAND. Museum of 

Modern Art, New York.  2005. Oblong 4to, 144pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy.   $50 

290. DORFMAN, Elena. FANDOMANIA. Characters & Cosplay. 
Aperture, New York.  2007. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine copy in foam 

boards with illustration.  $40 

291. DUMAS, Jean-Louis. PHOTOGRAPHER. Steidl, Gottingen. 2008. 

4to, unpaginated. A very good two volume hardback set in like slipcase.   $70 

292. EPSTEIN, Mitch. WORK. Steidl, Gottingen. 2006. 4to, 269pp. A near 

fine hardback copy in like dust jacket with one small closed tear. Includes 

DVD of Epstein's film DAD. With an essay by Eliot Weinberger.  $50 

293. ESKILDSEN, Ute.  (ed) ON THE HUMAN BEING. International 
Photography.  1900-1950. Museo Picasso, Malaga.  N.D. 4to, 270pp.  A very 

good paperback copy with a minor bump to one corner.  $40 

294. EVANS, Walker: HILL. John T. WALKER EVANS: LYRIC 
DOCUMENTARY. Steidl, Gottingen. 2006. 4to, 237pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $60 

295. FRANK, Henry: FRANK, Robert and BANIER, Francois-Marie, 

(Edited by). FATHER PHOTOGRAPHER. 1890-1976. Steidl, Gottingen. 

2009. Small 8vo. unpaginated. A very good hardback copy in cloth covered 

boards. A book of Robert Frank's father's photographs.  $25 
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296. FRANK, Robert. COME AGAIN. Steidl.  2006. 4to, unpaginated.  A 

near fine paperback copy in slightly bumped illustrated paper slipcase.  

Facsimile workbook of black and white polaroids. 'Photos have been taken 

within context of the photographical project - Beirut, city centre, 1991.'  $30 

297. FRANK, Robert. ME AND MY BROTHER. U.S.A. 1965-1968. 
Steidl, 2007. 4to, 52pp. A near fine paperback copy. Includes the full 91 

minute film on DVD. A transcription of Frank's surreal 35mm film.  $40 

298. FRANK, Robert. ZERO MOSTEL READS A BOOK. Steidl.  2008. 

8vo, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy. Cardboard covers marked. 

Published for the fun of it by The New York Times, June 1963.  $20 

299. FRIEDLANDER, Lee. LEE FRIEDLANDER, PHOTOGRAPHS: 
FREDERICK LAW OLMSTED, LANDSCAPES. D.A.P. 2007.  Large 4to, 

unpaginated. Near fine cloth hardback copy. Corners slightly bumped. 

Photographs of parks designed by Frederick Law Olmsted.  $70 

300. FRYDLENDER, Barry. PLACE AND TIME. Museum of Modern 

Art, New York. 2007. Oblong 4to, 38pp. A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket with one small closed tear.  30 colour illustrations.  $30 

301. GARUTI, Andrea. VIEWS. Damiani, Bologna.  2006. Oblong 4to, 

114pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $25 

302. GIBSON, Ralph. RALPH GIBSON. Sun Gallery, Korea. 2005. 4to, 

131pp. A near fine paperback copy.  'This catalogue published on the 

occasion of the exhibition (Ralph Gibson - Beyond Reality) held at Sun 

Gallery, Seoul, Korea, 2005.' With many black and white and colour 

reproductions from Gibson's career. Signed by the artist on title page. Text in 

Korean and English.   $120 

303. GREGORY, Alfred. PHOTOGRAPHS FROM EVEREST TO 
AFRICA. Penguin Lantern, Melbourne. 2007. 4to, 211pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket. Publisher's embargo date stamp on front 

endpaper.  $60 

304. GURSKY, Andreas. ARCHITECTURE. Mathildenhohe 

Darmstadt/Hatje Cantz.  2008. 4to, 111pp.  A very good cloth hardback copy. 

  $50 

305. HAMILTON, Richard (Edited by). POLAROID PORTRAITS. Vol. 
1 Mathews Miller Dunbar, London. 1972. Small 8vo, unpaginated. A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $60 

306. HELMLE, Christian. WHITE ELEPHANTS. Jovis, Berlin.  2007. 

Oblong 8vo, 124pp.  A near fine hardback copy. Illustrated covers. Small 

bump near spine on front cover, edges scuffed. English and German text. 

Photographs of disused buildings in Europe.  $25 

307. HENSON, Bill. BILL HENSON. 46th Venice Biennale. Australian 

Pavilion, 1995. 4to, 56pp. A very good paperback copy in scuffed and 

edgeworn wraps.  Text in English and Italian. Plates are reproductions of 

Henson's 'cut up' style.  $200 

308. HENSON, Bill: ANNEAR, Judy. (curator) MNEMOSYNE. Scalo, 

Zurich and Art Gallery of New South Wales, Sydney. 2005.  4to, 504pp. A 

near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Signed by the artist on title page. 

This is a generously and beautifully illustrated book covering Henson's work 

from 1974 up to 2004, and is the catalogue accompanying the retrospective 

exhibition of 2005.  $800 

309. HENSON: MARR, David. THE HENSON CASE. Text Publishing, 

Melbourne. 2008. 8vo, 149pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

310. HERBERT, James. STILLS. Twin Palms Publishers, New Mexico. 

1992. 4to, unpaginated. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Remainder mark.  $40 

311. HILDEN, H. and NIERENTZ, H. (Editors) INTERNAIONALER 
PREIS FUR JUNGEN. Bildjournalismus 2003. Editions Braus, Heidelberg.  

2003. 4to, 96pp.  A near fine paperback copy. Signed by both editors.  $50 

312. JOSEPH, Marc. NEW AND USED. Steidl, Gottingen. 2006. 4to, 

182pp. A near fine cloth hardback copy. Colour photos of new and used 

objects in situ (books and album covers feature prominently) juxtaposed with 

a variety of texts.  $50 

313. JOSEPH, Marc: FREY, James (essay). AMERICAN PITBULL. 
Steidl, Gottingen. 2005. Reprint. 4to, 246pp. A very good paperback copy.  

  $30 

314. JULIE. SAMURAI GIRL. Drago, Rome.  2006. 4to, unpaginated.  A 

very good paperback copy.  $25 

315. KIKAI, Hiroh. ASAKUSA PORTRAITS. International Center of 

Photography/Steidl, 2008. 4to, 263pp.  A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.  'With a radical economy of photographic means, Kikai seems to 

isolate and strip bare his subject's essential nature.'   $60 

316. KNORR, Karen. GENII LOCI. The Photographic Work of Karen 
Knorr. Black Dog Publishing, London.  2002. 4to, 159pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy.  $30 

317. LEITER, Saul. SAUL LEITER. Steidl, Gottingen. 2008. Square 4to, 

151pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Colour and black and 

white plates.   $45 

318. LEVINTHAL, David and TRUDEAU, Garry. HITLER MOVES 
EAST. A Graphic Chronicle, 1941-43. Laurence Miller Gallery, New York. 

1989. 4to, 95pp. A very good hardback copy with one corner bumped in 

edgeworn dust jacket with small closed tears.   $30 

319. LEWINSKI, Jorge. PORTRAIT OF THE ARTIST. Photographs. 
Royal Academy of Arts, London.  2006. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket. Black and white portraits of artisits.  $35 

320. McPHERSON, Mark and PAM, Max (editors). HIJACKED. Volume 
One: Australia and America. Big City Press, Perth. 2008. 4to, unpaginated. 

A near fine hardback copy in like dustjacket. ''Hijacked' brings together an 

uncompromising movement of international cultural exchange. Presenting the 

most diverse and provocative new photography ...'  $90 

321. MAGNUM: COELN, Peter et al (edited). MAGNUM'S FIRST. Hatje 

Cantz, Ostfildern.  2008. 4to, 212pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like 

edgeworn dust jacket. English, French and German text.  $50 

322. MANTE, Harald. CAMERA COMPOSITION. Focal Press, London.  

1971. 4to, 105pp.  A very good hardback copy in like price-clipped dust 

jacket.  Pages and jacket yellowed at edges.  Jacket mildly damaged at edges. 

Examination of basic rules of composition relevant to photography.  $25 

323. MARCOPOULIS, Ari. EVEN THE PRESIDENT OF THE 
UNITED STATES SOMETIMES HAS GOT TO STAND NAKED. JRP 

Ringier. 2005. 4to, 159pp. A near fine hardback copy. Mildly bumped corners 

and scuffed rear cover.  $35 

324. MARK, Mary Ellen. SEEN BEHIND THE SCENE. Forty Years of 
Photographing on Set. Phaidon, London. 2008. 4to, 263pp. A good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket. Light bump to foot of spine. Remainder mark on half-

title page. Candid black and white images.  $45 

325. MEISELAS, Susan. CARNIVAL STRIPPERS. With Essays by 
Sylvia Wolf & Dierdre English. Whitney Museum of  American Art, New 

York. 2003. Second revised edition. Landscape 4to, 163pp, b/w illus 

throughout. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Complete with a 

audio CD containing a collage of voices from its many participants & a 1977 

interview with the photographer.   $50 

326. MEISELAS, Susan. NICARAGUA. June 1978- July 1979. Aperture, 

New York.  2008. Oblong 4to, 77 full-page photographs plus apendixes.  A 

near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Includes DVD and Booklet. 

'Pictures from a Revolution.'  $45 



SAINSBURY’S BOOKS PTY LTD 

534 RIVERSDALE RD CAMBERWELL VICTORIA 3124 AUSTRALIA 

327. MOHOLY-NAGY: HAUS, Andrea. MOHOLY-NAGY. Photographs 
& Photograms. Thames and Hudson, London.  1980. 4to, 150pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Occasional mild foxing.  $70 

328. MORIYAMA, Daido. KAGERO AND COLORS. Power Shovel 

Books, 2007. Lge 4to, unpaginated. A very good hardback copy in illustrated 

covers.  Black and white and color images dramatically blown up to full page. 

  $90 

329. MUNIZ, Vik. SEEING IS BELIEVING. Arena Editions, 1998. 4to, 

164pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Includes essays, plates 

and a 'dialogue' with the artist.  $300 

330. NAZARIEFF, Serge. EARLY EROTIC PHOTOGRAPHY. 
Taschen, Koln. 1993. 4to, 200pp. A very good paperback copy in lightly 

edgeworn illustrated covers.  Mostly hand colored images.  $25 

331. NEWMAN, Arnold. THE EARLY WORK. Steidl/Howard Greenberg 

Galleryl, 2008. Large 4to, 230pp. A near fine hardback in like dust jacket.  

Photographs 1938-1942.  $70 

 

332. NEWTON, Helmut. POLA WOMEN. English / German Edition. 
Schirmer, Munich.  N.D. 4to, unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy.  $30 

333. NEWTON, Helmut: ALVAREZ, Jose. (foreward by) HELMUT 
NEWTON. Archives de Nuit. Schirmer Art Books, Munich. 1993. 4to, 79pp. 

Illustrations in black and white. A very good paperback copy.  Text in 

English.  $30 

334. NICKERSON, Jackie. FAITH. SteidlMack, 2007. 4to, unpaginated.  A 

near fine hardback copy in illustrated covers.  Intimate portrait of Catholic 

religious orders. Includes a photo-list of works and an interview.  $40 

335. OPIE. Catherine. AMERICAN PHOTOGRAPHER. Guggenheim 

Museum, New York. 2008. Oblong 4to, 288pp. A near fine hardback copy in 

slightly edgeworn dust jacket with one small closed tear.  Catalogue of a 

retrospective exhibition including essays and interviews and 237 illustrations. 

  $50 

336. PRINCE: PHILLIPS, Lisa. RICHARD PRINCE. Whitney Museum 

of American Art, New York.  1992. 4to, 192pp.  A very good hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  $100 

337. RAY, Man. PHOTOGRAPHIEN PARIS 1920-1934. 
Schirmer/Mosel, Germany. 1980. 4to, 106pp. A near fine paperback copy.  

Text in German.  $20 

338. REINARTZ, Dirk. NEW YORK 1974. Steidl, Gottingen. 2007. 4to, 

unpaginated. A near fine cloth hardback copy. Black and white photos of the 

street life.  $60 

339. RELANG: RUELFS, Esther and POHLMANN, Ulrich. (Edited by) 

THE ELEGANT WORLD OF REGINA RELANG. Fashion and 
Reportage Photography. Hatje Cantz, Ostfildern.  2005. 4to, 294pp.  A near 

fine hardback copy. Illustrated covers.. English and German text. Catalogue 

of a great 1930s fashion photographer.  $50 

 

340. RHEIMS, Bettina. FEMALE TROUBLE. With a Foreword by 
Catherine Deneuve. Schirmer Art Books, Munich.  2001. 4to, 151pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in pictorial laminated boards.  $30 

341. RODCHENKO: TUPITSYN, Margarita. ALEKSANDER 
RODCHENKO. The New Moscow. Schirmer Art Books, Munich. 1998. 4to, 

81pp. A very good paperback copy.   $30 

342. SALISBURY, John Patrick. DREW AND JIMMY. Twin Palms 

Press, New Mexico. 1995. 4to, unpaginated. A very good hardback copy with 

illustrated covers in like clear acitate dust jacket.   $50 

343. SAMARAS, Lucas. PHOTO-TRANSFORMATIONS. California 

State University, 1975. 4to, 64pp.  A very good paperback copy with one 

slightly bumped corner.  Catalogue edited by Constance Glen with an essay 

by Arnold Glimcher.  $25 

344. SANTINI, Derrick. PERSONA. Dazed, London. 2004. Lge 4to, 

unpaginated. A very good paperback copy which is slightly bumped and 

edgeworn. Taken over 12 years and including over 150 candid portraits of 

artists and celebrities.  $30 

345. SANTORO, Vittorio.  (With text by Paul Bowles.) PORTRAITS, 
NUDES, CLOUDS. Memory / Cage Editions, Zurich.  1993. 4to, unpaginted 

with 65 images.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

346. SCHALLER, Matthias. CONTROFACCIATA. Steidl, Gottingen. 

2008. 4to, 67pp. A near fine cloth hardback copy. Two small indentations in 

exterior cloth. Colour photos of the baroque interiors of palaces in Venice.  

  $50 

347. SCHEUNEMANN, Diana. DIANA SCHEUNEMANN. Damiani, 

Bologna.  2005. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy.  $40 

348. SCHWITTERS. IN NORWAY. Photographs 1930-1960. Hatje 

Cantz, Ostfildern.  2005. 4to, 231pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $40 

349. SHERMAN: KRAUSS, Rosalind. CINDY SHERMAN. 1975-1993. 
Rizzoli International, New York.  1993. 4to, 240pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  $100 

350. SHORE, Stephen. UNCOMMON PLACES. Aperture, New York.  

1982 Oblong 4to, 63pp.  A very good paperback copy.  Minor marks on 

covers. Colour landscapes, mostly urban.  $150 

351. SIDIBE, Malick. CHEMISES. Steidl, Gottingen. 2007. 4to, 

unpaginated. A near fine paperback copy. Corners mildly edgeworn. Text in 

English & French.  $40 

352. SIMON, Taryn. AN AMERICAN INDEX OF THE HIDDEN AND 
UNFAMILIAR. Steidl, Gottingen.  2008.  Second edition. 4to, 142pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy. As the title suggests, a series of photographs of 

rarely seen places in America inlcuding the Nixon Gift Vault, the Imperial 

Office of the World Nights of the Ku Klux Klan and the NAS Beach House.   

  $60 
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353. SINGH, Dayanita. SENT A LETTER To a friend/On the way he 
dropped it. Someone came and picked it up and/put it in his pocket. 
Steidl, Gottingen. 2007. 12mo, unpaginated. Seven volume softcover set in 

worn clamshell slipcase. Individual volumes are folded accordian style. Black 

and white photos of India.  $70 

354. SOMMER, Frederick. FREDERICK SOMMER AT SEVENTY.. A 
Retrospective. Art Museum and Galleries, California State University, 1980. 

4to, 71pp.  A near fine paperback copy with one slightly bumped corner.  

Catalogue of fine black and white and colour prints.  $45 

355. SOTH, Alec. FASHION MAGAZINE. Paris Minnesota. Magnum 

Photos, Paris.  2007. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine paperback copy.  $25 

356. STIEGLITZ: BRY, Doris. ALFRED STIEGLITZ: 
PHOTOGRAPHER.  New York Graphic Society, 1965. 4to, 29pp of text 

and 62 full page plates. A very good hardback copy in slightly age worn dust 

jacket.  $50 

357. STONE, Erika. MOSTLY PEOPLE. Photographs by a German 
Immigrant to New York. Kehayoff, Munich.  2001. 8vo, 95pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Small bump at top of spine.  $30 

358. STREULI, Beat. BEAT STREULI New York City 2000-02. Hatje 

Cantz, Ostfildern-Ruit. 2000. 4to, 224pp, 119 illus (104 in colour). A very 

good hardback copy, in slightly edgeworn dust jacket.  Bump to one edge. No. 

0935 stamped & signed by Photographer on first blank leaf.  $70 

359. STURGES, JOCK LIFE - TIME. Steidl, Gottingen, 2008. First 

Edition. Folio, 191pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Corner 

edges bumped. Edited by Sturges with Walter Keller.  $80 

360. SZARKOWSKI, John. PHOTOGRAPHS. Bullfinch Press, New 

York.  2005. Oblong 4to, 155pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $50 

361. TARKOVSKY, Andrey.  BRIGHT, BRIGHT DAY. White Space 

Gallery, 2007. 4to, 127pp.  A near fine cloth hardback copy. Small mark on 

edge of rear cover. Polaroids 1979-1984 by the great Russian film maker 

taken in Italy and Russia. Includes essays and a poem by his father.    $45 

362. TEMPLETON, Ed. DEFORMER. Damiani, Bologna.  2008 4to, 

unpaginated.  A very good hardback copy. Corners bumped.  $40 

363. TILLMANS, Wolfgang. WOLFGANG TILLMANS: 
KUNSTHALLE ZURICH. JRPIRingier, Zurich. 2008. 4to, unpaginated. A 

near fine hardback copy. 'This book is a reprint of the publication produced 

on the occasion of Tillman's solo exhibition at the Kunsthalle Zurich 1995.'  

  $30 

364. TROY, Charlotte (editor). HOME SWEET HOME. 102 An 
Anthology. C.T. Editions, 2008. 8vo, 148pp.  A very good paperback copy.  

A select number of photographers commissioned to photograph a home of 

their choice.  $15 

365. VALLEJO, Boris. BODIES. His Photographic Art. Thunder's Mouth 

Press, New York.  1996. 4to, unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

366. WARBURG, Aby: CESTELLI, Benedetta Guidi.  & MANN, Nicholas. 

(Edited by). PHOTOGRAPHS AT THE FRONTIER Aby Warburg in 
America 1895-1896. Merrell Holberton, London, 1998. 4to, 160pp with black 

and white illustrations. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

367. WATTS, Jennifer A and BOHN-SPECTOR, Claudia. THE GREAT 
WIDE OPEN. Panoramic Photographs of the American West. Merrell, 

London.  2001.  Oblong 4to, 160pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket with one creased page.  $30 

368. WESTON: PITTS, Terence. EDWARD WESTON. 1886-1958. 
Taschen, Koln.  1999. 4to, 251pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $40 

369. WINOGRAND: SZARKOWSKI, John. WINOGRAND: 
FIGMENTS FROM THE REAL WORLD. The Museum of Modern Art, 

New York. 2003. Second printing, with addenda. 4to, 260pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy. Dust jacket is lightly edgeworn with two light indentations to 

front and small ink marks to rear. Includes 179 plates and an introductory 

essay.   $70 

370. WITKIN, Joel-Peter. JOEL-PETER WITKIN. Photographs. 
Twelvetrees Press, California. 1985. Lge 4to, unpaginated. A near fine 

hardback copy. Dust jacket is near fine but for a miniscule blemish on rear 

fold.  Plates are large duotones on uncoated paper.  $150 

371. WOLF, Michael. THE TRANSPARENT CITY. Aperture, New 

York.  2008. 4to, 111pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket with 

one closed tear.  $50 

372. YOSHIYUKI, Kohei. THE PARK. Hatje Cantz, Ostfildern.  2007. 

Oblong 4to, 128pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Minor 

closed tears in jacket. Disturbing series of black and white photographs of 

voyeurs in Japan.  $40 
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